
2024-2025 UC Irvine Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-7   Conf: 17-3   Home: 13-2   Away: 14-3   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Leuchten, Bent 39-39 1044 26.8 184-338 .544 18-42 .429 213-261 .816 97 257 354 9.1 67 0 61 60 50 20 599 15.4
11 Tillis, Devin 38-38 1131 29.8 197-368 .535 49-124 .395 76-93 .817 62 234 296 7.8 72 0 93 61 7 28 519 13.7
02 Hohn, Justin 38-38 1157 30.4 160-416 .385 75-209 .359 68-90 .756 13 108 121 3.2 77 0 145 104 1 55 463 12.2
77 Che, Myles 38-38 1086 28.6 140-349 .401 54-126 .429 127-151 .841 17 75 92 2.4 82 1 105 94 1 27 461 12.1
24 Dixon, Jurian 39-29 1030 26.4 121-280 .432 29-89 .326 74-97 .763 28 88 116 3.0 55 0 66 41 2 35 345 8.8
04 Henry, Andre 9-9 226 25.1 26-67 .388 5-25 .200 11-12 .917 6 20 26 2.9 14 0 10 11 0 12 68 7.6
14 Evans, Kyle 39-0 466 11.9 71-106 .670 0-3 .000 29-34 .853 38 96 134 3.4 46 0 13 26 48 9 171 4.4
01 Lee, Torian 39-0 599 15.4 55-128 .430 35-93 .376 16-20 .800 9 32 41 1.1 64 0 23 14 2 25 161 4.1
07 Akin, Berk Can 29-1 282 9.7 20-73 .274 7-40 .175 9-13 .692 4 32 36 1.2 25 0 13 13 2 8 56 1.9
21 Redfield, Langston 8-0 152 19.0 5-12 .417 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 16 18 2.3 11 0 22 9 1 3 11 1.4
10 Ujadughele, Ofure 39-1 438 11.2 14-53 .264 3-15 .200 11-17 .647 17 60 77 2.0 61 0 53 27 0 28 42 1.1
05 Egbo, Ben 33-1 194 5.9 14-24 .583 1-4 .250 3-5 .600 6 21 27 0.8 21 0 7 8 0 4 32 1.0
33 Chol, Elijah 29-1 106 3.7 9-15 .600 0-1 .000 8-16 .500 7 18 25 0.9 14 0 1 4 20 2 26 0.9
27 Ahir, Tishan 11-0 14 1.3 1-9 .111 1-6 .167 5-10 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.7
Total 39 7925 203.2 1017-2238 .454 278-782 .355 650-819 .794 361 1134 1495 38.3 609 1 612 495 134 256 2962 75.95
Opponents 39 7925 203.2 957-2434 .393 307-910 .337 392-543 .722 411 936 1347 34.5 727 17 526 485 100 252 2613 67.00

Team Statistics Irvine OPP
SCORING 2962 2613
    Points Per Game 75.9 67.0
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1017-2238 957-2434
    Field Goal Pct .454 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 278-782 307-910
    3PT FG Pct .355 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 650-819 392-543
    FT Pct .794 .722
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 10.1
REBOUNDS 1495 1347
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 612 526
    Assists Per Game 15.7 13.5
TURNOVERS 495 485
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 256 252
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.5
BLOCKS 134 100
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 39,598 40,410
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,640 17-2,377
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-1,607

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC Irvine 1358 1540 64 2962
Opponents 1245 1317 51 2613

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 CHAPMAN W 82-52 1,862
11/08/24 at LMU (CA) W 66-51 1,144
11/10/24 at UNI W 80-60 3,513
11/16/24 PEPPERDINE W 80-62 2,123
11/22/24 at Weber St. W 93-87 3,559
11/28/24 vs Kennesaw St. W 76-59 704
11/29/24 vs Kent St. W 51-39 1,478
11/30/24 vs Towson W 67-60 1,603

* 12/05/24 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 82-66 2,074
12/14/24 at Oregon St. L 55-67 2,740
12/19/24 at Belmont W 92-84 1,732
12/21/24 at Duquesne L 54-70 2,010
12/30/24 at California Baptist W 71-63 2,720

* 01/02/25 at Cal Poly W (OT) 98-89 1,834
* 01/04/25 UC RIVERSIDE W 81-57 3,316
* 01/09/25 at CSUN W 77-67 453
* 01/11/25 at UC San Diego W 60-52 4,000
* 01/16/25 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 82-62 3,106
* 01/18/25 CAL POLY W 101-71 2,678
* 01/23/25 at UC Riverside L (OT) 80-84 1,479
* 01/25/25 HAWAII W 71-55 3,148
* 01/30/25 at Long Beach St. W (OT) 80-75 2,012
* 02/01/25 UC DAVIS W 73-66 2,325
* 02/08/25 UC SAN DIEGO L 67-85 5,000
* 02/13/25 UC SANTA BARBARA W 62-60 2,781
* 02/15/25 at Hawaii W 66-49 5,475
* 02/20/25 CSUN L 72-84 2,540
* 02/22/25 at CSU Bakersfield W 73-64 1,351
* 02/27/25 at Cal St. Fullerton W 76-51 1,013
* 03/01/25 LONG BEACH ST. W 70-60 4,722
* 03/06/25 at UC Davis W 88-59 2,472
* 03/08/25 at UC Santa Barbara W 97-88 2,903

03/14/25 vs Cal Poly W 96-78 2,006
03/15/25 vs UC San Diego L 61-75 2,632
03/19/25 NORTHERN COLO. W 82-72 1,241
03/23/25 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 66-61 1,304
03/26/25 UAB W (OT) 81-77 1,378
04/01/25 vs North Texas W 69-67 0
04/03/25 vs Chattanooga L (OT) 84-85 2,825

* = Conference game



2024-2025 UC Irvine Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 8-2   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Leuchten, Bent 20-20 549 27.5 94-170 .553 12-25 .480 115-140 .821 49 137 186 9.3 35 0 29 30 30 11 315 15.8
77 Che, Myles 19-19 575 30.3 84-196 .429 31-73 .425 82-94 .872 12 43 55 2.9 39 1 60 59 0 16 281 14.8
11 Tillis, Devin 19-19 577 30.4 91-189 .481 23-70 .329 39-48 .813 33 106 139 7.3 40 0 46 24 5 13 244 12.8
02 Hohn, Justin 19-19 569 29.9 80-206 .388 40-104 .385 26-35 .743 3 50 53 2.8 40 0 78 48 0 31 226 11.9
24 Dixon, Jurian 20-18 590 29.5 73-170 .429 18-52 .346 56-73 .767 20 44 64 3.2 33 0 43 20 2 25 220 11.0
01 Lee, Torian 20-0 327 16.4 28-61 .459 17-44 .386 13-16 .813 4 25 29 1.5 36 0 12 9 2 11 86 4.3
14 Evans, Kyle 20-0 230 11.5 36-48 .750 0-1 .000 11-15 .733 16 50 66 3.3 26 0 5 13 23 5 83 4.2
07 Akin, Berk Can 20-1 213 10.7 14-52 .269 6-31 .194 7-10 .700 3 21 24 1.2 24 0 9 9 1 6 41 2.1
05 Egbo, Ben 20-1 141 7.1 11-20 .550 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 3 16 19 1.0 15 0 4 7 0 4 26 1.3
10 Ujadughele, Ofure 20-1 231 11.6 7-23 .304 2-9 .222 6-10 .600 13 33 46 2.3 30 0 32 9 0 14 22 1.1
33 Chol, Elijah 13-1 56 4.3 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 6-10 .600 3 11 14 1.1 4 0 1 0 10 1 10 0.8
27 Ahir, Tishan 6-0 9 1.5 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 2-5 .400 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
04 Henry, Andre 1-1 8 8.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 520-1148 .453 150-420 .357 366-460 .796 190 575 765 38.3 322 1 320 242 73 137 1556 77.80
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 486-1248 .389 150-455 .330 222-297 .747 230 481 711 35.6 384 12 274 262 49 113 1344 67.20

Team Statistics Irvine OPP
SCORING 1556 1344
    Points Per Game 77.8 67.2
    Scoring Margin 10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1148 486-1248
    Field Goal Pct .453 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-420 150-455
    3PT FG Pct .357 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 366-460 222-297
    FT Pct .796 .747
    FT Made Per Game 18.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 765 711
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 320 274
    Assists Per Game 16.0 13.7
TURNOVERS 242 262
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 137 113
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.7
BLOCKS 73 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.5
ATTENDANCE 31,690 22,992
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-3,169 10-2,299
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC Irvine 730 782 44 1556
Opponents 618 692 34 1344

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 82-66 2074
01/02/25 at  Cal Poly W (OT) 98-89 1834
01/04/25 UC RIVERSIDE W 81-57 3316
01/09/25 at  CSUN W 77-67 453
01/11/25 at  UC San Diego W 60-52 4000
01/16/25 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 82-62 3106
01/18/25 CAL POLY W 101-71 2678
01/23/25 at  UC Riverside L (OT) 80-84 1479
01/25/25 HAWAII W 71-55 3148
01/30/25 at  Long Beach St. W (OT) 80-75 2012
02/01/25 UC DAVIS W 73-66 2325
02/08/25 UC SAN DIEGO L 67-85 5000
02/13/25 UC SANTA BARBARA W 62-60 2781
02/15/25 at  Hawaii W 66-49 5475
02/20/25 CSUN L 72-84 2540
02/22/25 at  CSU Bakersfield W 73-64 1351
02/27/25 at  Cal St. Fullerton W 76-51 1013
03/01/25 LONG BEACH ST. W 70-60 4722
03/06/25 at  UC Davis W 88-59 2472
03/08/25 at  UC Santa Barbara W 97-88 2903


